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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 354-continued 

APPROVAU-Continued 

No. 62 

------------------------------------------,---------

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

I 
H.O. 84.61-

ctd. 

H.O. 84.61 

Goods 

(d) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, other than 
outside screw and yoke types, sizes 51 mm 
(2 in.) 63.5 mm (2½ in.), 102 mm (4 in.) 
150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.) 

(e) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, with 
indicators, sizes 76 mm (3 in.), 100 mm 
(4 in.), 150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.) 

Cocks and valves: . . . . . . . . 
EXCLUDING: 

(7) Sluice or wedge gate (or stop) valves of cast iron 
and alloyed iron for waterworks purposes and 
like application, in nominal sizes 50 mm (2 in.), 
80 mm (3 in.), 100 mm (4 in.), 150 mm (6 in.), 
200 mm (8 in.), 250 mm (10 in.), 300 mm 
(12 in.), 380 mm (15 in.), 400 mm (16 in.), 
450 mm (18 in.), 500 mm (20 in.) and 600 mm 
(24 in.) double flange and spigot or socket ends, 
hand operated, for test pressures not exceeding 
244 metres (800 ft.) head of water with or 
without copper based trims. In accordance 
with BSS 1218, NZSS 784, BSS 5163, and same 
purpose valves for higher pressures above 
standards 

WN 84.61.021 Cosasco access fittings, protectors, service valves and 
threadolets 

WN 84.61.029 Donkin cast iron, internal screw, flanged, parallel slide 
valves sizes 50 mm to 300 mm maximum pressure 7 bar, 
sizes 350 mm to 600 mm maximum working pressure 
4.8 bar 

H.O. 85.03.001 Sharp battery, model EA-18B (nickel cadmium, recharge­
able, 2-4 volt) 

DN 85 .12. 009 Ceramspeed elements: . . . . . . . . 
1200 W /240 volts . . . . . . . . 
1800 W /240 volts . . . . . . . . 

CH 85 .19. 001 Foot controls and switches, for use with dental and surgical 
electro-torque units 

WN 85.19.011 Glass type fuses 2amps to 25amps, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive 
wiring harnesses 

WN 85. 22. 011 Central control circuit devices, peculiar to use in the 
manufacture of metal detectors 

CH 85.22.019 Baur PGK-150HB test generator complete with standard 

CH 90.24.011 

H.O. 90.24.011 
H.O. 97.07.009 

accessories 
Aqua-metro heatmeters types: . . . . 

ZQR, ZHR, ZHFR, SDQM-RK, SDQM KSKAE, 
WW QM-RK, WW QMKSKAE, ZFR, 
WWHM-RK, WWHVHMRK, WWVQM RK 

Calec electronic heat integrators: 
SDT-RK, WWVRK, WW-RK, WWR-RK 

Bantam heatmeters, metal heatmeters: 
SDQM-CAZ, SDHME-CAZ, SDAMSCAZ 

WWVQMCAZ, WWHMCAZ, WWQM-CAZ 
Dwyer differential pressure switches and gauges 
Hypalon grips . . . . . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Effective 
Part 
II List 

Ref. No. From 

354 1/7/78 

354 1/7/78 

10 354 1/7/78 

10 

15 

99 

15 

10 

10 

15 

354 1/7/79 

354 

354 

354 
354 
354 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 
354 

1/4/79 

1/4/79 

1/3/79 
1/3/79 
1/3/79 

1/1/79 

1/4/79 

1/1/79 

1/2/79 

1/4/79 
1/4/79 

To* 

30/6/85 

31/3/86 

30/9/81 

30/6/86 
30/6/86 
30/6/82 

31/3/85 

31/3/85 

30/6/82 

30/6/82 

30/6/86 
30/6/85 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. 
If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 
6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. 


