## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 354-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port   Tariff   Item No.	Port	1	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
ctd.   couside screw and yoke types, sizes \$1 mm (2 in.), 102 mm (4 in.) 150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.)				Normal	Pref.	II	1 1	From	To*
(e) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, with indicators, sizes 76 mm (3 in.), 100 mm (4 in.), 150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.).  H.O. 84.61  Cocks and valves: Free Free 10 354 1/7/78	н.о.	i .	outside screw and yoke types, sizes 51 mm (2 in.) 63.5 mm (2½ in.), 102 mm (4 in.)				354	1/7/78	
H.O.   84.61   Cocks and valves:   Free   Free   Free   10   354   1/7/78			(e) Flanged, cast iron, to B.S. 3464, with indicators, sizes 76 mm (3 in.), 100 mm				354	1/7/78	
With BSS 1218, NZSS 784, BSS 5163, and same purpose valves for higher pressures above standards	H.O.	84.61	Cocks and valves:	Free	Free	10	354	1/7/78	
threadolets   Donkin cast iron, internal screw, flanged, parallel slide valves sizes 50 mm to 300 mm maximum pressure 7 bar, sizes 350 mm to 600 mm maximum working pressure 4.8 bar   Sharp battery, model EA-18B (nickel cadmium, rechargeable, 2-4 volt)   Sharp battery, model EA-18B (nickel cadmium, rechargeable, 2-4 volt)   Ceramspeed elements:			with BSS 1218, NZSS 784, BSS 5163, and same purpose valves for higher pressures above						
WN   84.61.029   Donkin cast iron, internal screw, flanged, parallel slide valves sizes 50 mm to 300 mm maximum pressure 7 bar, sizes 350 mm to 600 mm maximum working pressure 4.8 bar   H.O.   85.03.001   Sharp battery, model EA-18B (nickel cadmium, rechargeable, 2-4 volt)   Ceramspeed elements:   Free able, 2-4 volt)   Ceramspeed elements:   1200 W/240 volts     1800 W/240 volts     1800 W/240 volts     1800 W/240 volts   Free electro-torque units   Free electro-torque units   Glass type fuses 2 amps to 25 amps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive wiring harnesses   Central control circuit devices, peculiar to use in the manufacture of metal detectors   Baur PGK-150HB test generator complete with standard accessories   Aqua-metro heatmeters types:   ZQR, ZHR, ZHFR, SDQM-RK, SDQM KSKAE, WW QM-RK, WWVHMRK, WWVQM RK   Calec electronic heat integrators: SDT-RK, WWVRK, WW-RK, WWVQM RK   Calec electronic heat integrators: SDT-RK, WWVRK, WW-RK, WWQM-CAZ, WWWQM-CAZ, WWHMCAZ, WWQM-CAZ   WWVQMCAZ, WWHMCAZ, WWQM-CAZ   WWVQM-CAZ   WWVQM-CAZ   WWVQM-CAZ   WWVQM-CAZ   WWVQM-CAZ   WWQM-CAZ   WWQM-C	WN	84.61.021		Free			354	1/7/79	30/6/85
H.O.   85.03.001   Sharp battery, model EA_18B (nickel cadmium, rechargeable, 2-4 volt)	WN	84.61.029	valves sizes 50 mm to 300 mm maximum pressure 7 bar, sizes 350 mm to 600 mm maximum working pressure	Free	Free	10	354	1/4/79	31/3/86
DN	H.O.	85.03.001	Sharp battery, model EA-18B (nickel cadmium, recharge-	Free	ı		354	1/4/79	30/9/81
electro-torque units Glass type fuses 2 amps to 25 amps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive wiring harnesses  WN 85.22.011 Central control circuit devices, peculiar to use in the manufacture of metal detectors  CH 85.22.019 Baur PGK-150HB test generator complete with standard accessories  CH 90.24.011 Aqua-metro heatmeters types:  ZQR, ZHR, ZHFR, SDQM-RK, SDQM KSKAE, WW QM-RK, WW QMKSKAE, ZFR, WWHM-RK, WW QMKSKAE, ZFR, WWHM-RK, WWVQM RK  Calec electronic heat integrators:  SDT-RK, WWVRK, WW-RK, WWR-RK  Bantam heatmeters, metal heatmeters:  SDQM-CAZ, SDHME-CAZ, SDAMSCAZ  WWVQMCAZ, WWHMCAZ, WWQM-CAZ	DN	85.12.009	Ceramspeed elements:	Free	Free	15	, ,		30/6/86 30/6/86
manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive wiring harnesses  Central control circuit devices, peculiar to use in the manufacture of metal detectors  CH 85.22.019  Baur PGK-150HB test generator complete with standard accessories  CH 90.24.011  Aqua-metro heatmeters types:	CH	85.19.001		Free	Free	99	354	1/3/79	30/6/82
manufacture of metal detectors  Baur PGK-150HB test generator complete with standard accessories  CH 90.24.011  Aqua-metro heatmeters types:	WN	85.19.011	manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive	Free	Free	15	354	1/1/79	31/3/85
accessories Aqua-metro heatmeters types: Free ZQR, ZHR, ZHFR, SDQM-RK, SDQM KSKAE, WW QM-RK, WW QMKSKAE, ZFR, WWHM-RK, WWHVHMRK, WWVQM RK Calec electronic heat integrators: SDT-RK, WWVRK, WW-RK, WWR-RK Bantam heatmeters, metal heatmeters: SDQM-CAZ, SDHME-CAZ, SDAMSCAZ WWVQMCAZ, WWHMCAZ, WWQM-CAZ	WN	85.22.011	· ·	Free	Free	10	354	1/4/79	31/3/85
ZQR, ZHR, ZHFR, SDQM-RK, SDQM KSKAE, WW QM-RK, WW QMKSKAE, ZFR, WWHM-RK, WWHVHMRK, WWVQM RK Calec electronic heat integrators: SDT-RK, WWVRK, WW-RK, WWR-RK Bantam heatmeters, metal heatmeters: SDQM-CAZ, SDHME-CAZ, SDAMSCAZ WWVQMCAZ, WWHMCAZ, WWQM-CAZ	СН	85.22.019	Baur PGK-150HB test generator complete with standard	Free	Free	10	354	1/1/79	30/6/82
	СН	90.24.011	Aqua-metro heatmeters types:  ZQR, ZHR, ZHFR, SDQM-RK, SDQM KSKAE,  WW QM-RK, WW QMKSKAE, ZFR,  WWHM-RK, WWHVHMRK, WWVQM RK  Calec electronic heat integrators:  SDT-RK, WWVRK, WW-RK, WWR-RK  Bantam heatmeters, metal heatmeters:  SDQM-CAZ, SDHME-CAZ, SDAMSCAZ	Free			354	1/2/79	30/6/82
			Dwyer differential pressure switches and gauges	: I			1 1	, ,	30/6/86 30/6/85

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.